

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00603

WBS No:49318.3.6 and 2026CPT.08.16.10771

County:Scotland

Grading, Paving, Drainage, Concrete Islands, Traffic Signal, and
Pavement Markings at the Intersection of US 74 and NC 144

Bid Opening Date: 4/14/2026 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$142,900.00	\$142,900.00	\$173,300.00	\$173,300.00
2	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1.00	LS	\$29,200.00	\$29,200.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
3	GRADING	1.00	LS	\$489,700.00	\$489,700.00	\$956,500.00	\$956,500.00
4	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	100.00	CY	\$52.00	\$5,200.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
5	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	100.00	CY	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
6	GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	200.00	SY	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
7	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	190.00	TONS	\$75.00	\$14,250.00	\$20.00	\$3,800.00
8	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	580.00	SY	\$6.00	\$3,480.00	\$3.00	\$1,740.00
9	15" DRAINAGE PIPE	48.00	LF	\$127.00	\$6,096.00	\$120.00	\$5,760.00
10	18" DRAINAGE PIPE	140.00	LF	\$142.00	\$19,880.00	\$165.00	\$23,100.00
11	15" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS IV	1,544.00	LF	\$128.00	\$197,632.00	\$125.00	\$193,000.00
12	15" PIPE END SECTION	1.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
13	PIPE REMOVAL	58.00	LF	\$80.00	\$4,640.00	\$50.00	\$2,900.00
14	PIPE CLEAN OUT	1.00	EA	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
15	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50.00	TON	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$98.00	\$4,900.00
16	1.5" MILLING	25,260.00	SY	\$3.90	\$98,514.00	\$3.60	\$90,936.00
17	INCIDENTAL MILLING	3,700.00	SY	\$11.00	\$40,700.00	\$10.00	\$37,000.00
18	BASE COURSE, B25.0C	1,159.00	TONS	\$134.00	\$155,306.00	\$144.00	\$166,896.00
19	INTERMEDIATE COURSE, I19.0C	1,081.00	TONS	\$135.00	\$145,935.00	\$125.00	\$135,125.00
20	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5C	2,970.00	TONS	\$111.00	\$329,670.00	\$130.00	\$386,100.00
21	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	280.00	TONS	\$573.00	\$160,440.00	\$775.00	\$217,000.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
22	ASPHALT PLANT MIX, PAVEMENT REPAIR	105.00	TONS	\$230.00	\$24,150.00	\$150.00	\$15,750.00
23	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS	3.00	EA	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
24	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	20.00	EA	\$4,550.00	\$91,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$125,000.00
25	FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD 840.20	18.00	EA	\$1,380.00	\$24,840.00	\$1,500.00	\$27,000.00
26	FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD 840.22	2.00	EA	\$1,240.00	\$2,480.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
27	CONCRETE TRANSITIONAL SECTION FOR DROP INLET	19.00	EA	\$1,200.00	\$22,800.00	\$1,750.00	\$33,250.00
28	2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	16.00	LF	\$38.00	\$608.00	\$50.00	\$800.00
29	CONCRETE EXPRESSWAY GUTTER	241.00	LF	\$73.65	\$17,749.65	\$65.00	\$15,665.00
30	5" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE ISLANDS (KEYED-IN)	1,440.00	SY	\$81.00	\$116,640.00	\$90.00	\$129,600.00
31	ADJUSTMENT OF DROP INLETS	2.00	EA	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$1,298.00	\$2,596.00
32	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	190.00	SY	\$6.00	\$1,140.00	\$6.00	\$1,140.00
33	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, TYPE D SIGN	27.00	SF	\$20.60	\$556.20	\$30.00	\$810.00
34	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, TYPE E SIGN	115.00	SF	\$19.26	\$2,214.90	\$25.00	\$2,875.00
35	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, TYPE F SIGN	81.00	SF	\$19.26	\$1,560.06	\$27.00	\$2,187.00
36	SUPPORTS, 3-LB STEEL U-CHANNEL	562.00	LF	\$8.56	\$4,810.72	\$8.00	\$4,496.00
37	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE D	3.00	EA	\$347.75	\$1,043.25	\$200.00	\$600.00
38	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	17.00	EA	\$240.75	\$4,092.75	\$180.00	\$3,060.00
39	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE F	11.00	EA	\$240.75	\$2,648.25	\$190.00	\$2,090.00
40	DISPOSAL OF SIGN SYSTEM, U-CHANNEL	24.00	EA	\$10.70	\$256.80	\$6.00	\$144.00
41	DISPOSAL OF SIGN, D, E OR F	1.00	EA	\$10.70	\$10.70	\$6.00	\$6.00
42	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STATIONARY)	174.00	SF	\$11.77	\$2,047.98	\$10.00	\$1,740.00
43	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORTABLE)	288.00	SF	\$9.00	\$2,592.00	\$27.00	\$7,776.00
44	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	2.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
45	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3.00	EA	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$8,750.00	\$26,250.00
46	DRUMS	123.00	EA	\$50.00	\$6,150.00	\$60.00	\$7,380.00
47	CONES	35.00	EA	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$24.00	\$840.00
48	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	72.00	LF	\$25.00	\$1,800.00	\$22.00	\$1,584.00
49	FLAGGER	60.00	DAY	\$500.00	\$30,000.00	\$650.00	\$39,000.00
50	TMA	2.00	EA	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
51	LAW ENFORCEMENT	320.00	HR	\$60.00	\$19,200.00	\$90.00	\$28,800.00
52	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	34.00	EA	\$17.25	\$586.50	\$17.25	\$586.50

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
53	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (6", 90 MILS)	14,864.00	LF	\$0.75	\$11,148.00	\$0.75	\$11,148.00
54	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12", 90 MILS)	2,545.00	LF	\$1.60	\$4,072.00	\$1.60	\$4,072.00
55	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 90 MILS)	187.00	LF	\$13.50	\$2,524.50	\$13.50	\$2,524.50
56	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)	27.00	EA	\$110.00	\$2,970.00	\$110.00	\$2,970.00
57	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (6")	16,763.00	LF	\$0.35	\$5,867.05	\$0.35	\$5,867.05
58	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12")	3,349.00	LF	\$0.80	\$2,679.20	\$0.80	\$2,679.20
59	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24")	253.00	LF	\$7.50	\$1,897.50	\$7.50	\$1,897.50
60	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL	32.00	EA	\$85.00	\$2,720.00	\$85.00	\$2,720.00
61	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (6")	1,200.00	LF	\$1.30	\$1,560.00	\$1.30	\$1,560.00
62	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM - YIELD LINE PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING, 24"	25.00	LF	\$8.00	\$200.00	\$8.00	\$200.00
63	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM - YIELD LINE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24", 90 MILS	25.00	LF	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00
64	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM POLYCARBONATE H-SHAPED MARKERS	176.00	EA	\$65.50	\$11,528.00	\$65.50	\$11,528.00
65	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	500.00	LF	\$2.30	\$1,150.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
66	STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL, CLASS A	65.00	TON	\$106.00	\$6,890.00	\$75.00	\$4,875.00
67	STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL, CLASS B	25.00	TON	\$106.00	\$2,650.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
68	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	135.00	TON	\$85.00	\$11,475.00	\$45.00	\$6,075.00
69	TEMPORARY MULCHING	2.00	ACR	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
70	SEED FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	200.00	LB	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
71	FERTILIZER FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	1.00	TON	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
72	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200.00	LF	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
73	SAFETY FENCE	120.00	LF	\$3.10	\$372.00	\$3.00	\$360.00
74	SILT EXCAVATION	30.00	CY	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$600.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
75	MATTING (EROSION CONTROL)	6,250.00	SY	\$1.50	\$9,375.00	\$1.85	\$11,562.50
76	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	275.00	LF	\$6.00	\$1,650.00	\$5.00	\$1,375.00
77	FLOCCULANT	50.00	LB	\$12.24	\$612.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
78	COIR FIBER WATTLE	420.00	LF	\$10.50	\$4,410.00	\$13.50	\$5,670.00
79	SEED & MULCHING	3.00	ACR	\$2,950.00	\$8,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
80	MOWING	3.00	ACR	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$175.00	\$525.00
81	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50.00	LB	\$6.25	\$312.50	\$5.00	\$250.00
82	FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	\$1,100.00	\$275.00	\$600.00	\$150.00
83	SEED FOR SUPPLEMENTAL SEEDING	50.00	LB	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
84	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1.25	TON	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$525.00	\$656.25
85	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10.00	MHR	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$85.00	\$850.00
86	MANUAL LITTER REMOVAL	2.00	MHR	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$105.00	\$210.00
87	LITTER DISPOSAL	1.00	TON	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
88	RESPONSE FOR EROSION CONTROL	13.00	EA	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$20.00	\$260.00
89	CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2.00	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00
90	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM - FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION - (TYPE 1)	32.00	EA	\$240.00	\$7,680.00	\$155.00	\$4,960.00
91	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM - FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION CLEANOUT	96.00	EA	\$190.00	\$18,240.00	\$120.00	\$11,520.00
92	SIGNAL CABLE	1,875.00	LF	\$5.00	\$9,375.00	\$5.00	\$9,375.00
93	VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD (12", 3 SECTION)	17.00	EA	\$1,400.00	\$23,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$23,800.00
94	BACKPLATE	11.00	EA	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00
95	PAVED TRENCHING (1, 2")	25.00	LF	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00
96	UNPAVED TRENCHING (1,2")	950.00	LF	\$18.00	\$17,100.00	\$18.00	\$17,100.00
97	UNPAVED TRENCHING (2,2")	75.00	LF	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00
98	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	13.00	EA	\$800.00	\$10,400.00	\$800.00	\$10,400.00
99	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	650.00	LF	\$15.00	\$9,750.00	\$15.00	\$9,750.00
100	LEAD-IN CABLE (14-2)	2,525.00	LF	\$3.10	\$7,827.50	\$3.10	\$7,827.50
101	900MHZ SERIAL/ETHERNET SPREAD SPECTRUM RADIO	3.00	EA	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00
102	METAL POLE WITH SINGLE MAST ARM	3.00	EA	\$33,500.00	\$100,500.00	\$33,500.00	\$100,500.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
103	SOIL TEST	3.00	EA	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
104	DRILLED PIER FOUNDATION	18.00	CY	\$1,800.00	\$32,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$32,400.00
105	MAST ARM WITH METAL POLE DESIGN	3.00	EA	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
106	SIGN FOR SIGNAL	11.00	EA	\$550.00	\$6,050.00	\$550.00	\$6,050.00
107	TYPE II PEDESTAL WITH FOUNDATION	6.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00
108	SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION	3.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
109	CONTROLLERS WITH CABINET (TYPE 2070LX,, BASE MOUNTED)	3.00	EA	\$24,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$72,000.00
110	DETECTOR CARD (TYPE 170)	9.00	EA	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00
111	CABINET BASE EXTENDER	3.00	EA	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
112	METAL POLE FOUNDATION REMOVAL	4.00	EA	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00
113	METAL POLE REMOVAL	4.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
114	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM - ETHERNET EDGE SWITCH	3.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
					\$2,858,331.01	\$3,467,300.00	

Bidder No. 1: BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO

Bidder No. 2: FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY